
Country/Organization Name Email address
Angola Mr. Manuel CATENDE manuel.artur@ine.gov.ao, mcatende@live.com.pt
Bahrain Mr. Omar ALHEDDI omara@cio.gov.bh
Cape Verde Mr. Amandio Jorge CARVALHO FURTADO amandio.furtado@hotmail.com
Egypt Ms. Haidy MAHMOUD haidy_samy2002@yahoo.com
Ethiopia Mr. Yohannes Gulilat ABERA shagiz444@gmail.com
Gambia Mr. Momodou Lamin CHAM mlcham1000@gmail.com
Ghana Mr. Godwin Odei GYEBI godwin.gyebi@gmail.com
Guinea‐Bissau Mr. Iaia Cote BALDE iaia1985@live.fr
Iraq Ms. Ghusoon HAMEED ghusoon2000@yahoo.com
Jordan: Addustur Raja'a Saif
Jordan: Alghad Saud al majali smajali1982@gmail.com
Jordan: Berueu of statistics and census‐Libia Hanadi Mohammad hanadimohammad@hpc.org.jo
Jordan: Central Bank of Jordan Raghda Fakhouri raghda.f@moicl.gov.jo
Jordan: Central berue for information‐Bahrain Ahmad Faiiadh 
Jordan: Department of Statistics Dr. Majed Asa'ad majed@moh.gov.jo
Jordan: Department of Statistics Husam Abu‐Shukur Hussam.AbuShukur@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan: Department of Statistics Tamara Wadi Tamara.Wadi@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan: Department of Statistics Kafa Al Rabee kafa.alrabee@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan: Department of Statistics Mustafa Abu Hadweh Mustafa.AbuHadwah@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan: Department of Statistics Faisal Al‐Boqour Faisal.Bqoor@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan: Higher Population Council Bassam Kan'an kananjor@yahoo.co.uk
Jordan: Higher Population Council Ghada Eisa ghada.e@mop.gov.jo
Jordan: Ministry of Communication Samira Hassan Abdullah sameera.hassan@hpc.org.jo
Jordan: Ministry of Health Haitham Abdullah Manaisah haitham.manaisa@cbj.gov.jo
Jordan: Ministry of Labor Hamzeh AlShawawreh Hamzeh.AlShawawreh@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan: Ministry of Labor Majdi Bu Al ‐ Samen
Jordan: Ministry of planning ‐Jordan Abdulhakin dusoqi abdulhakim.desuqi@yahoo.com
Jordan: National Information Technology Center Omar al haddi omar@cio.gov.bh
Kenya Mr. Silas MULWA smulwa@knbs.or.ke
Lesotho Ms. Mapule PHAHLA mphahla@gmail.com
Liberia Mr. Yusuff M. SARNOH umsarnoh@yahoo.co.uk, ysarnoh@gmail.com
Libya Mr. Abdulhakim DESUKI abdulhakim.desuki@yahoo.com, info@bsc.ly
Malawi Mr. Shelton Sofiel Elisa KANYANDA skanyanda@hotmail.com, skanyanda@statistics.gov.mw
Morocco Ms. Khadija DERAOUI kderaoui@yahoo.fr
Mozambique Mr. Paulo MATOSSE paulo.matusse@ine.gov.mz



Country/Organization Name Email address
Nigeria Mr. Elisha FAFUNMI biyifafunmi@nigerianstat.gov.ng
Oman Mr. Issa AL‐ABRI eabri@ncsi.gov.om
Palestine, West Bank Mr. Mohammed SAHMOUD msahmoud@pcbs.gov.ps
Sierra Leone Mr. Abubakarr TURAY abubakarr_turay@yahoo.com, statistics@statistics.sl
South Sudan Mr. Jacob YAK agueryak@yahoo.com
Sudan Ms. Inaam MUSTFA enaammu@yahoo.com
Tanzania Ms. Mwanaidi MAHIZA mwanaidi.mahiza@nbs.go.tz, mwanaidimahiza@yahoo.com
Tunisia Ms. Mouna DHANE EP ZGOULLI zgoulli.mouna@ins.tn, zgoullimouna@yahoo.fr
Uganda Mr. Godfrey NABONGO gnabongo@yahoo.co.uk
Zambia Ms. Etambuyu LUKONGA etambuyul@yahoo.co.uk, ELukonga@zamstats.gov.zm
Zimbabwe Mr. Nelson TARUVINGA ntaruvinga@zimstat.co.zw


